OP \$740.00 85012418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - REEL 5485 FRAME 0419

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL		08/30/2019	national banking association:
ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST			UNITED STATES
TO HEALTHCARE			
FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, AS SUCCESSOR			
AGENT TO GENERAL			
ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), as			
Administrative Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALTER LABS, LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SALTER LABS)
Street Address:	2365 Camin Vida Roble
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	SALTER HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SALTER LABS TEXAS, LLC (formerly known as SALTER LABS, INC.)
Street Address:	30 Spur Drive, Units B to E
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79906
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	SALTER LABS DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	c/o 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350
City:	Lake Forest

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0889

900518279

State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: MEXICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85012418	SNORETAC
Serial Number:	77860191	PNEUMOTHERM
Registration Number:	2442069	O2XPRESS
Registration Number:	3092670	PRO2 CHECK
Registration Number:	3050733	ORAL-TRAC
Registration Number:	3192835	BINAPS
Registration Number:	3282410	S SALTER LABS
Registration Number:	2698235	SALTER AIRE PLUS
Registration Number:	3370257	PRO2 CHECK ELITE
Registration Number:	3604151	THERMISENSE
Registration Number:	1328338	S SALTER LABS
Registration Number:	2021005	ACCU-FLOW
Registration Number:	2021006	PERCENT-02-LOCK
Registration Number:	2052258	S
Registration Number:	2082401	SALTER-STYLE
Registration Number:	2050519	TENDER GRIP
Registration Number:	2168607	SALTER EYES
Registration Number:	2297466	HDN
Registration Number:	2353083	NEBUTECH
Registration Number:	2353082	NEBUTECH HDN
Serial Number:	86058270	LUMA WRAP
Registration Number:	4168954	GATOR
Registration Number:	4025642	MINI WHISKERS
Registration Number:	3343737	CANNULAIDE
Registration Number:	3539443	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE BABIES
Registration Number:	3408844	STICKY WHISKERS
Registration Number:	4406698	POPPA
Serial Number:	86273934	SALTER AIRE ELITE
Serial Number:	85849968	INFUSEIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5647

Email: cfraser@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Salter 2060236.0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019

Total Attachments: 14

source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page3.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page4.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page5.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page6.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page7.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page8.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page9.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page10.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page11.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page12.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page13.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page13.tif source=Trademark Release Reel 5485 Frame 0419#page13.tif

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of August 30, 2019 ("Effective Date") executed by Capital One, National Association (successor-in-interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as successor agent to General Electric Capital Corporation) ("Administrative Agent") in favor of Salter Labs, LLC (formerly known as Salter Labs), Salter Holdings, Inc., Salter Labs Texas, LLC (formerly known as Salter Labs, Inc.) and Salter Labs de Mexico S.A. de C.V. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable) by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of March 11, 2015, each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the following Collateral owned by such Grantor in its own name (collectively the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2015 at Reel 5485 Frame 0419;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between General Electric Capital Corporation ("Retiring Agent") and Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC ("Successor Agent"), Retiring Agent filed an Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated November 17, 2015 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2015 at Reel 5676 Frame 0193 assigning all of its rights, duties and obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement to Successor Agent;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or Liens it has and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by the Grantors.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Peter Itz

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE I

120641802_1

TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
(i)	SNORETAC	SNORETAC International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Filed: April 13, 2010 Goods: medical sensing device, namely, a snore sensing adapter for continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP) titration (Class 010)	85/012,418	REGISTERED. July 26, 2010: Application approved for publication; publication date not set (per TARR)	November, 30, 2016
(ii)	PNEUMOTHERM	PNEUMOTHERM International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Filed: April 6, 2010 Goods: monitoring and diagnostic equipment for medical purposes, namely, airflow sensors for the accurate detection of nasal and oral flow (Class 010)	77/860,191	REGISTERED. August 8, 2010: Statement of Use has been accepted and will register in due course (per TARR)	September 28, 2016
(iii)	O2XPRESS® O2XPRESS	O2XPRESS® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: April 10, 2001 Goods: medical device, namely, portable and stationary oxygen regulators for domestic, hospital and institutional use (Class 010)	2,442,069	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning April 10, 2010, must be filed by April 10, 2011.	April 10, 2021 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration

Q:WRPORTBLWRPortblUS_Active/MORRIS/83921105_2;DOC

	Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
(iv)	PRO2 CHECK ®	PRO2 CHECK ® International Class: 009 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: May 16, 2006 Goods: oxygen indicator device for determining oxygen concentration from an oxygen source, not for the treatment of patients; oxygen indicator device that uses ultrasonic technology and is intended for intermittent usage for determining oxygen concentration from an oxygen concentrator, not for the treatment of patients (Class 009) ORAL-TRAC® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: January 24, 2006 Goods: medical devices for supplying oxygen and/or sampling end tidal CO2; cannula; divided cannula permitting both oral and	3,092,670	REGISTERED. Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due beginning May 16, 2011, must be filed by May 16, 2012. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning May 16, 2015, must be filed by May 16, 2016. REGISTERED. Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due beginning January 24, 2011, must be filed by January 24, 2011, must be filed by January 24, 2012. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning January 24, 2015, must be filed by January 24, 2015, must be filed by January 24, 2016.	May 16, 2016 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 15 Declaration January 24, 2016 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 15 Declaration
(vi)	BINAPS ®	nasal end tidal CO2 sampling with simultaneous oxygen delivery (Class 010) BINAPS ® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs	3,192,835	REGISTERED. Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due beginning January 2, 2012, must be filed by	January 2, 2017 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 15
		Registered: January 2, 2007 Goods: monitors for use in the		January 2, 2013.	Declaration

Q:\NRPORTBL\NRPortbl\US_Active\UNORR\S\83921105_2.DOC

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
	diagnostic phase of identifying apnea and hypopnea to determine existence and severity of sleep apnea (Class 010)		Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning January 2, 2016, must be filed by January 2, 2017.	
(vii) SALTER LABS & Design®	SALTER LABS & Design ® International Class: 009 and 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: August 21, 2007 Goods: house mark for oxygen testing and analyzing equipment, not for treatment of patients (Class 009); house mark for cardiopulmonary medical equipment, tools and instruments; a house mark for respiratory medical equipment, tools and instruments; a house mark for tools and equipment for oxygen, air and medication treatment, monitoring and therapy and parts for the foregoing, all for medical use (Class 010)	3,282,410	REGISTERED: Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due beginning August 21, 2012, must be filed by August 21, 2013 Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning August 21, 2016, must be filed by August 21, 2017.	August 21, 2015 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 15 Declaration
(viii) SALTER AIRE PLUS®	SALTER AIRE PLUS® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: March 18, 2003 Goods: medical device for inhalation therapy, namely, an air compressor for powering a nebulizer (Class 010)	2,698,235	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning March 18, 2012, must be filed by March 18, 2013.	March 18, 2023 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(ix) PRO2 CHECK	PRO2 CHECK ELITE ®	3,370,257	REGISTERED. Sections 8 &	January 15, 2018

Q:\WRPORTBL\WRPonb\\US_Active\UNORRIS\83921105_2.DOC

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
Mark ELITE®	International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: January 15, 2008 Goods: Medical equipment, namely, oxygen indicator device composed of a microprocessor and transducers for determining oxygen concentration, flow and operating pressure of an oxygen source, not for treatment of patients; Medical equipment, namely, multifunction oxygen concentrator indicator composed of a microprocessor and transducers, designed for intermittent usage for determining oxygen concentration, flow and operating pressure produced by an oxygen concentrator, not for treatment of patients; Medical equipment, namely, multifunction oxygen concentrator indicator	, –	Status 15 Declaration due beginning January 15, 2013, must be filed by January 15, 2014. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning January 15, 2017, must be filed by January 15, 2018.	Next Deadline(s) Deadline to file Sections 8 & 15 Declaration
	composed of a microprocessor and transducers, designed for intermittent usage for determining oxygen concentration, flow and operating pressure produced by an oxygen concentrator and performing purity spot checks of gaseous or liquid oxygen, not for treatment of patients (Class 010)			

Q:\NRPORTBL\NRPontb\\US_Active\UNORRIS\83921105_2.DOC

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
(x) THERMISENSE	THERMISENSE International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: April 7, 2009 Goods: monitoring and diagnostic equipment for medical purposes, namely, airflow sensors for the accurate detection of nasal and oral flow (Class 010)	3,604,151	REGISTERED. Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due beginning April 7, 2014, must be filed by April 7, 2015. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning April 7, 2018, must be filed by April 7, 2019.	April 7, 2019 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 15 Declaration
(xi) S SALTER LABS & Design® SALTER LABS	S SALTER LABS & Design® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: April 2, 1985 Goods: house mark for cardiopulmonary medical equipment and supplies (Class 010)	1,328,338	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning April 2, 2014, must be filed by April 2, 2015.	April 02, 2015 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xii) ACCU-FLOW®	ACCU-FLOW® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: December 3, 1996 Goods: air entrainment venture oxygen delivery device (Class 010)	2,021,005	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning December 3, 2015, must be filed by December 3, 2016	December 3, 2016 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xiii) PERCENT-02- LOCK®	PERCENT-02-LOCK® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: December 3, 1996 Goods: air entrainment oxygen	2,021,006	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning December 3, 2015, must be filed by December 3, 2016	December 3, 2016 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration

Q:WRPORTBL/WRPontHUS_ActiveUNORRES/83921105_2.DOC

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
	mask incorporating a variable venturi system for delivering fixed oxygen concentrations to a patient (Class 010)			
(xiv) S®	S Design® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: April 15, 1997 Goods: house mark for cannulas, surgical tubing, hand-held nebulizers, humidifiers, aerosol masks, oxygen masks, disposable spirometers, oxygen analyzers and ETCO2 sampling cannulas, all for cardiopulmonary applications (Class 010)	2,052,258	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning April 15, 2016, must be filed by April 15, 2017.	April 15, 2017 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xv) SALTER-STYLE®	SALTER-STYLE® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: July 22, 1997 Goods: cannulae (Class 010)	2,082,401	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning July 22, 2016, must be filed by July 22, 2017.	July 22, 2017 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xvi) TENDER GRIP®	TENDER GRIP® International Class: 005 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: April 8, 1997 Goods: adhesive tape used to secure cannula tubing to patients' skin (Class 005)	2,050,519	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning April 8, 2016, must be filed by April 8, 2017.	April 8, 2017 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xvii) SALTER EYES®	SALTER EYES® International Class: 010	2,168,607	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8	June 12, 2018 Deadline to file

Q:WRPORTBLWRPontilUS_ActiveUNORRISW3921105_2100C

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
	Owner: Salter Labs Registered: June 23, 1998 Goods: nasal cannula (Class 010)		Affidavit due beginning June 12, 2017, must be filed by June 12, 2018.	Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xviii) HDN®	HDN® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: December 7, 1999 Goods: nebulizer systems comprised primarily of nebulizer, inhalation and exhalation valve, mouth piece, supply tube, PEP (positive expiratory pressure) valve and filter (Class 010)	2,297,466	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning December 7, 2018, must be filed by December 7, 2019.	December 7, 2019 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xix) NEBUTECH®	NEBUTECH® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: May 30, 2000 Goods: nebulizer systems comprised primarily of nebulizer, inhalation and exhalation valve, mouth piece, supply tube, PEP (positive expiratory pressure) valve and filter (Class 010)	2,353,083	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning May 30, 2019, must be filed by May 30, 2020.	May 30, 2020 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration
(xx) NEBUTECH HDN®	NEBUTECH HDN® International Class: 010 Owner: Salter Labs Registered: May 30, 2000 Goods: nebulizer systems comprised primarily of nebulizer, inhalation and exhalation valve, mouth piece,	2,353,082	REGISTERED. Section 9 Renewal and new Section 8 Affidavit due beginning May 30, 2019, must be filed by May 30, 2020.	May 30, 2020 Deadline to file Sections 8 & 9 Declaration

Q:\nrportbl\nrponb\\us_Active\unorr\us\83921105_2.DOC

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
	supply tube, PEP (positive expiratory pressure) valve and filter (Class 010)			
(xxi) LUMA WRAP	LUMA WRAP Owner: Salter Labs by assignment International Class: 010 Registered: October 14, 2014 Goods: Disposable light permeable infant swaddling for phototherapy- for medical purposes (Class 010)	86058270	REGISTERED. October 14, 2014	October 14, 2020
(xxii) GATOR	GATOR Owner: Salter Labs by assignment International Class: 010 Registered: July 03, 2015 Goods: Device for holding intermediate portions of medical tubes and cables that are in use on a medical patient (Class 010)	4168954	REGISTERED. July 03, 2012	July 03, 2018
(xxiii) MINI WISKERS	MINI WISKERS Owner: Salter Labs by assignment International Class: 010 Registered: September 13, 2011 Goods: Medical article for affixing medical tubing to a patient's skin (Class 010)	4025642	REGISTERED. September 13, 2011	September 13, 2017
(xxiv) CANNULAIDE	CANNULAIDE Owner: Salter Labs by assignment International Class: 005 Registered: November 27, 2007 Goods: Medical dressing articles,	3343737	REGISTERED. November 27, 2007 A Sections 8 and 15 combined declaration has been accepted and	November 27, 2017

CHARPORTRI ANRPORINATS Active ANORRIS 83921105 2.DOC

Mark .	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
	namely, nasal canula holders, continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP); tubing holders, and continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP) seals. (Class 005)		acknowledged.	
(xxv) IT'S ALL ABOUT THE BABIES	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE BABIES Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	3539443	REGISTERED	
(xxvi) STICKY WISKERS	STICKY WISKERS Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	3408844	REGISTERED. April 08, 2008	April 8, 2018
	International Class: 010 Registered: April 08, 2008 Goods: Medical dressing articles, namely, nasal cannula holders, continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP); and tubing holders (Class 010)		A Sections 8 and 15 combined declaration has been accepted and acknowledged.	
(xxvii)POPPA	POPPA Owner: Salter Labs by assignment International Class: 010	440669 8	REGISTERED. September 24, 2013	
	Registered: September 24, 2013 Goods: medical devices, namely, plastic tubing connectors for joining blood pressure cuffs and blood pressure monitors (Class 010)			,
SALTER AIRE ELITE	Owner: Salter Labs International class: 010 Filed: May 07, 2014 Goods: Medical compressors used for powering handheld aerosol	86/273934	PENDING Application filing date: May 07, 2014 Notice of Allowance (NOA) sent	June 30, 2015

83921105\V-3

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Status	Next Deadline(s)
	medication cups (Class 010)		(issued) to the applicant. Applicant must file a Statement of Use or Extension Request within six months of the NOA issuance date	
(xxviii) INFUSEIT	INFUSEIT Owner: Salter Labs by assignment International Class: 010 Filed: February 14, 2013 Goods: Medical devices, namely manually operated pressure infusers for delivery of iv fluids (Class 010)	. 85849968	PENDING. Application Filing date: Feb. 14, 2013.	
(xxix) HF CANNULAIDE CLEAR	HF CANNULAIDE CLEAR Owner: Salter Labs by assignment		UNREGISTERED	
(xxx) IMPROVING RESPIRATORY CARE BY SIMPLIFYING IT	IMPROVING RESPIRATORY CARE BY SIMPLIFYING IT Owner: Salter Labs by assignment		UNREGISTERED	

O:\NRPORTBL\NRPonb\\US Active\\NORRIS\83921105 2.DOC

(xxxi) SOPHISTICATED PROTECTION DOESN'T HAVE TO BE COMPLICATED	SOPHISTICATED PROTECTION DOESN'T HAVE TO BE COMPLICATED Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	
(xxxii) TILSON TRACH GUARD	TILSON TRACH GUARD Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	? ,
(xxxiii) MINI WISKERS MICRO	MINI WISKERS MICRO Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	·
(xxxiv) GRIPPIES	GRIPPIES Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	
(xxxv)COMFORT CHECK	COMFORT CHECK Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	
(xxxvi) VITAL CHECK	VITAL CHECK Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	
(xxxvii) NEO CHECK	NEO CHECK Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	·
(xxxviii) STAT CHECK	STAT CHECK Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	
(xxxix) DURA CHECK	DURA CHECK Owner: Salter Labs by assignment	UNREGISTERED	

OHNRPORTBLANRPorthIUS ActiveUNORRIS/83921105 2-DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 10/07/2019